
Sex Offender Registry Contact Information 
Sex Offender Registry Process Policy IA. 5.00 and CM 5.00 Job Aid   

Program Area Agency Name Title Telephone # Email Address 
Non-Court Ordered Kinship  PSG  Tracy Pachowitz  Kinship Program Manager 414.475.4200 

414.415.9450 © 
tpachowitz@psgcip.com 

Non-Court Ordered Kinship PSG  Paul Moeller  CEO  414.476.8757 pmoeller@psgcip.com 
Court Ordered Kinship  CHWCS OCM’s assigned 

Program Manager  
Program Manager  See eW Worker 

Search  
See eW Worker Search 

Court Ordered Kinship  SaintA  OCM’s assigned 
Program Manager  

Program Manager  See eW Worker 
Search  

See eW Worker Search 

Unlicensed Relative or Non-
Relative  

CHWCS OCM’s assigned 
Program Manager  

Program Manager  See eW Worker 
Search  

See eW Worker Search 

Unlicensed Relative or Non-
Relative 

SaintA  OCM’s assigned 
Program Manager  

Program Manager  See eW Worker 
Search  

See eW Worker Search 

Licensed Foster Home  CHWCS Laura Goba Program Manager 414.231.4871 laura.goba@cssw.org 

Licensed Foster Home CHWCS Maria McDermott Director of Out-of-Home Care  414.231.4844 maria.mcdermott@cssw.org 

Licensed Foster Home CHWCS OCM’s assigned 
Program Manager  

Program Manager  See eW Worker 
Search  

See eW Worker Search 

Licensed Foster Home  SaintA  Teresa Cocker  Director of Out-of-Home Care  414.604.5749 tcocker@sainta.org 
Licensed Foster Home SaintA  Rachel Castillo Program Director for Licensing 

and Placement 
414-604-5757 
 

rcastillo@sainta.org 

Licensed Foster Home SaintA  OCM’s assigned 
Program Manager  

Program Manager  See eW Worker 
Search  

See eW Worker Search 

Level 3 and higher homes DMCPS  Jim Kania  Program and Policy Analyst  414.343.5718  
414.000.0000 ©  

James.Kania@Wisconsin.gov  
 

Adoptive or Subsidized 
Guardianship  

DCF  Steve Obershaw  Adoptions & Interstate 
Services Section Chief  

608.266.7660 
608.225.2490 © 

Steve.Obershaw@Wisconsin.gov  

Adoptive or Subsidized 
Guardianship 

DCF  Paul Seeger Accountant Senior  608.266.8054 Paul.Seeger@Wisconsin.gov  

All DOC Sarah Moskonas Sex Offender Registration 
Specialist 

414-514-0423 Sarah.Moskonas@wisconsin.gov 

All  DMCPS Michelle Oates Designated Program and 
Policy Analyst 

414-343-5719 Michelle.oates@wisconsin.gov 
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